UW-Extension Systemwide Extension Council (SEC)

2014-2015

UW Colleges
Stacy Randall (2014-17)

Outreach Program Manager
UW-Rock County Continuing Ed
2909 Kellogg Ave.

Janesville, Wl 53546

UW-Eau Claire
Phillip Huelsbeck
Program Manager
UW-Eau Claire Continuing Education
210 Water Street

Eau Claire WI 54702-4004

(2014-17)

UW-Green Bay

Eric Craver (2010-13; 2013-16)
(2010-13 completing Zach Voelz term)
Division of Outreach & Adult Access
UW-Green Bay

2420 Nicolet Drive, CL 206C

Tel: 608-758-6565 x-370 Tel: 715-836-5400 Green Bay WI 54311
Fax: huelsbpj@uwec.edu Tel: 920-465-2577
stacy.randall@uwc.edu Fax:

cravere@uwaqb.edu
UW-La Crosse UW-Oshkosh UW-Parkside

Angela Coenen (2013-16)
Outreach Specialist/Yth Programming
UW-LaCrosse

1725 State Street

La Crosse, WI 54601

Tel: 608-785-6510

Fax:

acoenen@uwlax.edu

Jason Kauffeld

LLCE - Lifelong Learning
University of Wisconsin Oshkosh
800 Algoma Blvd., Rm. 210
Oshkosh WI 54901

Tel: 920-424-1134

Fax: 920-424-1803
kauffelj@uwosh.edu

(2014-17)

Crista Kruse (2013-16)
(completing Dawn Lingo term)
Director Continuing Education
UW-Parkside

Tallent Hall, 900 Wood Road
Kenosha, WI 53141

Tel: 262-595-2240

Fax:

kruse@uwp.edu

UW-Platteville

Kerie Wedige**
Program Manager
Continuing Education
UW-Platteville
Ullsvik 2108, 1 University Plaza
Platteville, Wl 53818

Tel: 608-342-1313

Fax: 608-342-1454
wedigek@uwplatt.edu

(2011-14)

UW-River Falls

Pam Bowen (2013-16)
Outreach Program Manager
Outreach and Graduate Studies
UW-River Falls

Regional Development Institute
410 S 3" St., River Falls WI 54022
Tel: 715-425-0633

Fax: 715-425-0624
pamela.bowen@uwrf.edu

UW-Stevens Point

Anna Haines (2013-2016)
Center for Land Use Education

800 Reserve Street

College of Natural Resources
UW-Stevens Point

Stevens Point WI 54481

Tel: 715-346-2386

Fax:

ahaines@uwsp.edu

UW-Stout

Tiffani Taggart (2013-16)
Outreach Program Manager
UW-Stout

221 10™ Avenue, East

Menomonie, Wl 54751

Tel: 715-232-2793

Fax: 715-232-3385
taggartt@uwstout.edu

UW-Superior
Marna Banks (2009-12; 2012-15)

Continuing Education
UW-Superior, 1800 Grand Avenue
Superior WI 54880

Tel: 715-394-8033

Fax: 715-394-8381
mbanks@uwsuper.edu

UW-Whitewater

Ryan Callahan (2012-15)
(completing Seth Meisel term)
Director, Continuing Ed Services
UW-Whitewater

800 W. Main St., Rm. RS 2005
Whitewater WI 53190

Tel: 262-472-3165

Fax: 262-472-5210
CallahanRM19@uww.edu

UW-Milwaukee

Cindy Ruffert (2012-15)
School of Continuing Education
UW-Milwaukee

161 W Wisconsin Ave.

Milwaukee WI 53203

Tel: 414-227-3360

Fax: 414-227-3168
cruffert@uwm.edu

Briena Jacob (2012-15)
School of Continuing Education
UW-Milwaukee

161 W Wisconsin Ave. Suite 6000
Milwaukee WI 53203

Tel: 414-227-3305

Fax: 414-227-3142
jacobb@uwm.edu

Anne O’Meara Stillwell** (2008-11; 2011-14)
School of Continuing Education
UW-Milwaukee

161 W Wisconsin Ave, Suite 6000
Milwaukee WI 53203

Tel: 414-227-3311
aomeara@uwm.edu

UW-Madison

Phil O’Leary (2013-16) Tracy Schroepfer (2010-13; 2013-16) | Vacant (2013-16)
College of Engineering College of Letters & Science completing Ann Hoyt term
UW-Madison Social Work

432 N. Lake Street, Rm. 709
Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-262-0493
oleary@engr.wisc.edu
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** Member SEC Executive Committee

UW-Madison

1350 University Ave., Rm. 302
Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-263-3837
tschroepfer@wisc.edu

Sept 2014




Bill Tracy

Dept of Agronomy
UW-Madison
1575 Linden Dr / 365 Moore Hall
Madison, WI 53706

(2013-16)

Sage Goellner (2014-17)
Division of Continuing Studies
UW-Madison

21 N. Park St., 7" Floor

Madison WI 53715

Barry Orton**  (2010-13; 2013-16)
Division of Continuing Studies
UW-Madison

21 N Park St., 7" floor

Madison, WI 53715

Tel: 608-262-2587 Tel: 608-263-5114 Tel: 608-262-2394

Fax: Fax: 608- Fax: 608-

witracy@wisc.edu sgoellner@dcs.wisc.edu bmorton@wisc.edu

Vacant (2013-16) Clifton (Clif) Barber ~ (2010-13; 2013-16) | Stacey Binder (2011-14; 2013-16)

completing Dave Riley term

School of Human Ecology
UW-Madison/UW-Extension
4138 Nancy Nicholas Hall
Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-890-3283

Fax: 608-265-6048
clifton.barber@ces.uwex.edu

Engineering Professional Dev
UW-Madison

610 Langdon St., 321 Lowell Center
Madison WI 53703

Tel: 608-262-1083

Fax: 608-
binder@epd.engr.wisc.edu

UW-Extension

Matt Calvert (Youth)
436 Lowell Center
610 Langdon Street
Madison WI 53703
Tel: 608-262-1912
Fax: 608-265-6407
matthew.calvert@ces.uwex.edu

(2012-15)

Vacant (2013-16)
Labor Ed/School for Workers

Erik Ernst (ASC) (2013-16)
Wisconsin Public Television

1075 Vilas Communication Hall

821 University Avenue

Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-265-3853

Fax: 608-263-0429

ernst@wpt.org

Educational Communications
vacant

(2013-16)

(FD) (2014-17)

Linda Fleming (2013-16)
Extension Conference Centers
Lowell Center, 610 Langdon St.
Madison WI 53703

Tel: 608-262-2514

Fax: 608-
linda.flemming@ecc.uwex.edu

Greg Wise (CRD) (2013-16)
Center for Community & Economic
Development

610 Langdon Street, Rm. 333
Madison, WI 53703

Tel: 608-263-7804

Fax: 608-

greg.wise@uwex.edu

Barb Larson (AG) (2013-16)
Kenosha County UW-Extension
19600 75" Street

Bristol, WI 53104

Tel: 262-857-1945

Fax: 262-857-1998
barbara.larson@ces.uwex.edu

Tom Culviner (ASC) (2010-13; 2013-16)
Continuing Ed Outreach & E-Learning

MG&E Innovations Building
505 S.Rosa Road

Madison WI 53719

Tel: 608-262-8940

Fax:
tom.culviner@learn.uwsa.edu

Vacant (DES) (2013-16)

Kristine Zaballos** (ASC) (2011-14; 2014-17)
Editor, Publishing Unit

432 N. Lake St, Rm. 227A

Madison, WI 53706

Tel: 608-890-4958
kristine.zaballos@ces.uwex.edu

Kathy Eisenmann (UC rep) (2013-16)
completing Karen Dickrell term

Family Living Educator-Jefferson Co
864 Collins Road

Jefferson, WI 53549

Tel: (920) 674-7295

Fax: (920) 674-7200
kathleen.eisenmann@ces.uwex.edu

Dan Hill, Interim Secretary of the Faculty/
Academic Staff and Systemwide Extension Council

and Assistant Vice Chancellor

405 Extension Building, 432 North Lake Street

Madison WI 53706-1498
Tel: 608-262-4387
dan.hill@uwex.edu

secfac/sec/sec-mbr/13-14 member address list
** Member SEC Executive Committee

Judy Ballweg, Executive Assistant
401 Extension Building, 432 North Lake Street

Madison WI 53706-1498

Tel: 608-890-3158

Fax: 608-890-1195

judy.ballweg@uwex.edu

Fax: 608-890-1195

Sept 2014




